communication from Eiffel Investment Group (“Eiffel”) notifying Planetel, in accordance with art. 5 of the 
Articles of Association, that Eiffel had exceeded the significant threshold of 5% of the Company's share 
capital with voting rights, further to its acquisition, on 23 November 2021, of 12,500 (twelve thousand five 
hundred) ordinary shares. 

Further to this change, as of today’s date the significant shareholders in the Company are as follows: 

Significant shareholder no. of shares Percentage of share capital 

Bruno Mario Pianetti 3,540,984 53.65% 

Sitis Immobiliare srl 885,246 13.41%